
 

(Amount in 
₹) 

Date of 
receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 

admitted 
Nature of claim 

Amount 
covered by 
security 
interest 

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee 

Whether 
related 
party? 

% of voting 
share in 
CoC 

1
ESIC- 
KOLKATA 13.3.24 54,35,664             54,35,664             ESI dues

Unsecured No No Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil NA

2
Employees 
Provident Fund 8.4.24 6,32,547               6,32,547               PF dues and interest

Unsecured No No Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil NA

3
GST. 
Purwanoo 30.10.24 1,92,48,86,692     -                       GST from 2014 onwards

Unsecured No No Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil NA

4 IT dept 8.10.24 3,14,38,02,628     2,11,67,58,946     Dues Unsecured No No Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil NA

TOTAL - 
Government 
Dues 5,07,47,57,531     2,12,28,27,157     

List of Operational creditors (Government Dues)

Annexure-7

Name of the corporate debtor: R.P.INFO SYSTEMS LTD ; Date of commencement of CIRP: 19/02/2024; List of creditors as on: 30/05/2025

Sl. No. Name of 
creditor 

Identification 
No. 

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted 
Amount of 
contingent 

claim 

Amount of 
any mutual 
dues, that 

may be set-
off 

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted 

Amount of 
claim under 
verification 

Remarks, if 
any 


